of submitting the Order to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation, themselves confirm the Order as an unopposed Order. If the Order is submitted to the Secretary of State for confirmation any representations and objections which may have been duly made and not with-drawn will be sent to the Secretary of State with the Order.

Dated 1st November 1974.

(549)

Roger Pensam, City Solicitor and Secretary.

PLYMOUTH CITY COUNCIL

NOTICE OF PUBLIC PATH ORDER

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT, 1971-Section 210 The City of Plymouth (Plymouth Road) Public Path Diversion Order 1974

Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order (hereinafter referred to as "the Order") made on the 8th July 1974 is about to be submitted to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation or to be confirmed by the Plymouth City Council as an unopposed Order.

The effect of the Order, if confirmed without modifica-tion, will be to divert the public right of way described in Part I of the Schedule hereof to a line described in Part II

of the Schedule hereof.

A copy of the Order and the map contained in it has been deposited at the City Solicitor and Secretary's Office, The Civic Centre, Plymouth, and may be inspected free of charge there between the hours of 9 a.m. and 5 p.m. on any weekday except Saturday.

Any representation or objection with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the Plymouth City Council, The Civic Centre, Plymouth, not later than the 30th November 1974 and should state the grounds on which it is made.

If no representations or objections are duly made, or if any so made are withdrawn, the Plymouth City Council may, instead of submitting the Order to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation, themselves confirm the Order as an unopposed Order. If the Order is submitted to the Secretary of State for confirmation any representations and objections which have been duly made and not withdrawn will be sent to the Secretary of State with the Order.

Dated 1st November 1974.

Roger Pensam, City Solicitor and Secretary.

The Civic Centre, Plymouth.

SCHEDULE

PART I

Description of site of Existing Path or Way

That length of footpath commencing at its junction with Plymouth Road leading in a westerly direction for a distance of approximately 123 yards towards Military Road, Efford.

PART II

Description of site of alternative highway

That length of footway following the north side of the new cul-de-sac at Crabtree in a westerly direction passing between Plots 14 and 15 around the rear of Plots 11-14 in a northerly direction is the point where it meets the existing footpath, a distance of approximately 163 yards. (548)

SHEFFIELD CITY COUNCIL Notice of Public Path Order

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1971-Section 210 The City of Sheffield (Abbey Brook Estate) Public Path Diversion Order, 1974

Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order (hereinafter referred to as "the Order") made on the 10th day of October 1974 is about to be submitted to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation or to be confirmed by the Sheffield City Council as an unopposed

The effect of the Order, if confirmed without modifica-The effect of the Order, it commends without modifica-tion, will be to divert that part of the public right of way commencing on the north east side of Chancet Wood View at a point marked "A" on the map being 27 yards or thereabouts south-east of Roxton Avenue and extending for a distance of 35 yards or thereabouts in a notherly direction to a point marked "C" on the map on the south-east side of Roxton Avenue to a line commencing at the said point "A" and extending for a distance of 27 yards or thereabouts in a north-westerly direction to a point marked "B" on the map at the junction with Roxton Avenue and thence for a distance of 20 yards or thereabouts in a north-easterly direction along the south-east side of Roxton Avenue to a point marked "C" on the map.

C" on the map.

A copy of the Order and the map contained in it has been deposited at and may be inspected free of charge at the Administration and Legal Department, Carmel House, 49 Fargate, Sheffield, between the hours of 8.45 a.m. and

4.45 p.m on Mondays to Fridays.

Any representation or objection with respect to the Order

Any representation or objection with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the Head of Administration and Legal Department, Town Hall, Sheffield, S1 2HH, not later than the 30th day of November 1974, and should state the grounds on which it is made.

If no representations or objections are duly made, or if any so made are withdrawn, the Sheffield City Council may, instead of submitting the Order to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation, themselves confirm the Order as an unopposed Order. If the selves confirm the Order as an unopposed Order. If the Order is submitted to the Secretary of State for confirmation any representations and objections which have been duly made and not withdrawn will be sent to the Secretary of State with the Order.

Dated 1st November 1974.

Samuel Jones, Head of Administration and Legal Department. (553)

SHEFFIELD CITY COUNCIL NOTICE OF PUBLIC PATH ORDER

Town and Country Planning Act, 1971, Section 210 The City of Sheffield (Tinsley) Public Path Diversion Order, 1974

Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order (hereinafter referred to as "the Order") made on the 25th July 1974 is about to be submitted to the Secretary of State

1974 is about to be submitted to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation or to be confirmed by the Sheffield City Council as an unopposed Order.

The effect of the Order, if confirmed without modification, will be to divert that part of the public right of way off Sheffield Road, Tinsley commencing at a point marked "A" on the map 10 yards or thereabouts south-west of the south-western boundary of shop premises No. 250 Sheffield Road and extending for a distance of 16 yards or Sheffield Road and extending for a distance of 16 yards or thereabouts in a south-westerly direction to a point marked "B" on the map to a line commencing at the said point "A" and extending for a distance of 8 yards or thereabouts in a north-westerly direction to a point marked "C" on the map and thence for a distance of 15 yards or thereabouts in a south-westerly direction to a point marked "B" on the map.

A copy of the Order and the map contained in it has been deposited at and may be inspected free of charge at the Administration and Legal Department, Carmel House, 49 Fargate, Sheffield between the hours of 8.45 a.m. and

4.45 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays.

Any representation or objection with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the Head of Administration and Legal Department, Town Hall, Sheffield, S1 2HH not later than the 30th November 1974 and should state the

grounds on which it is made.

If no representations or objections are duly made, or if any so made are withdrawn, the Sheffield City Council may, instead of submitting the Order to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation, themselves confirm the Order as an unopposed Order. If the Order is submitted to the Secretary of State for confirmation any representations and objections which have been duly made and not withdrawn will be sent to the Secretary of State with the Order.

Dated 1st November 1974.

Samuel Jones, Head of Administration and Legal Department. (554)

SHREWSBURY AND ATCHAM BOROUGH COUNCIL

Notice of Public Path Order—Town and Country Planning Act, 1971

Shrewsbury and Atcham Borough Council (Part of Public Footpath No. 13-Dorrington) Diversion Order 1974

Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order made on the 2nd August 1974 is about to be submitted to the